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Your Sign/ message from our sign/clerk Phone Date

Management +49 6232 657-0 January 2021

What belongs together grows together: two become one!

Dear business partner,

We are pleased to inform you that the merger of the companies
METRA Energie-Messtechnik GmbH

with the
Bopp & Reuther Messtechnik GmbH

as the absorbing company has been completed as of 11.01.2021. Bopp & Reuther Messtechnik GmbH thus

supplements its existing product portfolio with energy measurement technology (thermal energy, steam and
compressed air).

Strategic considerations have led us to the conviction to bundle comprehensive know-how and to use internal
synergies from these resources. The resulting improvement in expertise from both areas and a corresponding
increase in efficiency put us in a position to be able to serve the increasingly complex tasks related to various
applications of the measurement technology market from a single source in a customer-oriented manner.

Due to this consolidation, we are better positioned for the benefit of our customers and business partners and
can further increase our performance and service quality.

Your existing contracts and agreements will remain unchanged and will be transferred to Bopp & Reuther
Messtechnik GmbH.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. We look forward to continuing our cooperation
in a spirit of trust and partnership.

Yours sincerely from Speyer,
Bopp & Reuther Messtechnik GmbH
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Merger of Metra Energie Messtechnik GmbH with Bopp & Reuther Messtechnik GmbH

All important information at a glance:

Address:

Bopp & Reuther Messtechnik GmbH
SBU METRA Energie-Messtechnik
Am Neuen Rheinhafen 4

67346 Speyer / Germany

Contact details of our team:

Head SBU:

Mr. Rainer Hohenhaus Phone: +49 172 6358744 or E-Mail: r.hohenhaus@metra-emt.de
Area sales manager:

Mr. Christian Baier Phone: +49 173 6450073 or E-Mail: c.baier@metra-emt.de
Indoor service:

Mrs. Martina Transier Phone: +49 6232 657-403 or E-Mail: m.transier@metra-emt.de
Mr. Frank Ofenloch Phone: +49 6232 657-593 or E-Mail: f.ofenloch@metra-emt.de
Service:

Mr. Nikolai Schmidt Phone: +49 170 8124194 or E-Mail: n.schmidt@metra-emt.de
Mr. Roland Klaus Phone: +49 173 8868441 or E-Mail: r.klaus@metra-emt.de
Purchasing:

Mr. Christian Bilger Phone: +49 6232 657-204 or E-Mail: c.bilger@metra-emt.de
Homepage:

https://www.metra-emt.de info@metra-emt.de

https://www.bopp-reuther.de  info@bopp-reuther.de

general:

VAT ID No.: DE 811 115 122

Tax number: 4165208276

Register court: Ludwighafen am Rhein
Registration number: HRB 53091

Account numbers:

Factoring Business: General business:

Assignment to A.B.S. Global Factoring AG BW Bank Filiale Mannheim

HSH Nordbank AG

BLZ: 210 500 00

Account: 50 008 823 71

IBAN: DE44 2105 0000 5000 8823 71 IBAN: DE31 6005 0101 7496 5020 05
Swift Code: HSHNDEHHXXX BIC (Swift Code): SOLADEST600
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